2023 Grant Awards

Environmental Protection Fund

Heritage Area Projects

County

Broome
Onondaga

Suffolk

Grant Recipient
Discoveries In Sculpture, Inc.
Downtown Committee of Syracuse, Inc.

Suffolk County Vanderbilt Museum

Historic Preservation Projects

County
Albany

Albany
Cattaraugus
Clinton
Columbia

Cortland
Cortland
Dutchess
Erie
Franklin

Fulton

Hamilton

Herkimer

Grant Recipient

Albany County Historical Association

City of Cohoes

Gowanda's Historic Hollywood Theater, Ltd

City of Plattsburgh

Hudson-Athens Lighthouse Preservation Society

The Alumni Association of the State University
College at Cortland, Inc.

Young Women's Christian Association of
Cortland, New York, Inc.

Bannerman Castle Trust, Inc.

Our Lady of Victory National Shrine
Historic Saranac Lake

Gloversville Public Library

Adirondack Historical Association dba Adirondack

Experience
Friends of Historic Herkimer County

Project Name

Randall House Restoration
Downtown Playground Project

Suffolk County Vanderbilt Museum Boathouse Stabilization

Project Name

Ten Broeck Mansion Historic Landscape Project
City Hall Phase Il Roof Restoration

Preservation of Hollywood Theater

Plattsburgh City Hall Preservation

Hudson-Athens Lighthouse Foundation Restoration

Lynne Parks 68 SUNY Cortland Alumni House
Preserving the Randall Building at YWCA Cortland

Bannerman Castle Stabilization Planning Project
Centennial Capital Improvements

Saranac Laboratory Roof Repairs

Dome Rehabilitation

Preservation of the Log Hotel

Historic Herkimer Jail Tourism Development Project: Phase 2 Exterior
Restoration

Award

$500,000
$500,000
$500,000

Award

$119,952
$500,000
$185,156
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000

$444,484

$35,062

$500,000
$115,000
$363,259
$310,000

$285,000



Monroe
New York
New York
New York
Oneida
Onondaga
Ontario

Rensselaer

Rockland
Schoharie
Schoharie
Sullivan
Tompkins

Wyoming

Park Projects

County
Albany

Cattaraugus,
Erie
Chautauqua

Clinton
Columbia
Columbia

Delaware

George Eastman Museum

Community Access, Inc.

Renee and Chaim Gross Foundation

Save Our Ships New York

Tabernacle Baptist Church of Utica

George and Rebecca Barnes Foundation

1816 Farmington Quaker Meetinghouse Museum

Arts Center and Theatre of Schenectady, Inc. dba
Proctors Schenectady
John Green Preservation Coalition, Inc.

Cobleskill Agricultural Society
Town of Wright

Delaware Valley Arts Alliance
Town of Caroline

Silver Lake Institute

Grant Recipient
City of Albany

Erie Cattaraugus Rail Trail, Inc.

Village of Westfield

City of Plattsburgh

Friends of the Public Square Hudson, Inc.
Town of New Lebanon

Village of Walton

Restoring the Rock Garden's Grape Arbor
Gouverneur Court Masonry Restoration
Facade and Roof Restoration

Fireboat John J Harvey Preservation Project

Phase 3 Tabernacle Restoration

Health and Safety Phase 2 at the Barnes-Hiscock Mansion

1816 Farmington Quaker Meetinghouse Restoration

American Theatre Restoration

Rehabilitation of the John Green House Phase 3
Cobleskill Fairgrounds Grandstand Restoration
Gallupville House Renovation Project

Arlington Hotel Planning Grant

Old Caroline Town Hall Restoration

Epworth Hall

Project Name

Washington Park Playground Design Plan

Cascade Bridge Planning and Trail Development

Portage Inn Amphitheater

Sailors Beach Rehabilitation Feasibility Study
Hudson's Public Square Rejuvenation
Shatford Memorial Park Improvements

Walton Recreation Area and Riverwalk

$500,000
$500,000
$200,186
$410,798
$500,000
$375,000
$481,592

$100,000

$90,000
$480,000
$500,000
$70,875
$375,000

$234,281

Award
$146,250

$278,800

$450,040
$41,000

$500,000
$500,000
$220,261



Dutchess
Erie

Erie
Essex
Essex
Genesee
Jefferson
Jefferson
Lewis
Monroe
Monroe
Nassau
Niagara
Ontario
Orange
Oswego
Oswego
Oswego
Otsego
Queens
Saratoga
Schuyler
Suffolk
Suffolk

Town of Stanford

Erie County Department of Parks, Recreation
and Forestry
Town of Grand Island

Town of Elizabethtown

Town of Willsboro

City of Batavia

Town of Philadelphia

Town of Wilna

Village of Lowville

City of Rochester

Town of Clarkson

Village of Port Washington North
City of North Tonawanda

County of Ontario

New York-New Jersey Trail Conference
Town of Granby

Town of Schroeppel

Village of Pulaski

Village of Cooperstown

The Trust for Public Land

Wilton Wildlife Preserve & Park, Inc.
Town of Montour

Town of Riverhead

Village of Port Jefferson

Stanford Playground and Recreation Challenge/SPARC Park Playground
Project
Seneca Bluffs Natural Habitat Park

Grand Island Veterans Park Inclusive Access Project
Preservation of Windsor Memorial Park

Florence Hathaway Park Improvement Project
Revitalize Austin Park

Town of Philadelphia Town Park Revitalization

Herrings Recreational Area

Village of Lowville Veterans Park Project

Martin Luther King Jr Memorial Park - Phase 4

Hafner Park Planning

Accessible Playground and Walking Trail at Channel Drive
Memorial Pool Revitalization

Improvements to Deep Run Park

Learning Pavilion at Welch Trail Education Center
Granby Park Project

William J. Farley, Jr. Park Improvements

Dunbar Park Planning

Improving Access to Otsego Lake - Lakefront Park Platform
QueensWay - Bridging the Gap

Accessible Outdoor Education Center at Camp Saratoga
Havana Glen Park Improvements

Riverfront Adaptive Children's Playground

Six Acre Park Planning

$274,420
$450,000

$500,000
$222,567
$177,885
$500,000
$500,000
$285,000
$500,000
$187,500
$45,000

$500,000
$750,000
$500,000
$239,750
$500,000
$500,000
$67,500

$224,478
$468,750
$187,964
$500,000
$500,000
$200,000



Suffolk
Sullivan
Tompkins
Ulster

Ulster
Westchester
Westchester
Westchester
Westchester
Westchester

Westchester

Village of Westhampton Beach
Town of Liberty

City of Ithaca

Open Space Institute

Town of Marbletown

City of New Rochelle

City of Peekskill

Rye Town Park Commission
Village of Hastings-on-Hudson
Village of Irvington

Village of Tarrytown

Ria Del Bene Memorial Playground

Sullivan OW Rail Trail Parksville Extension

Cass Park Capital Improvements

Lake Awosting Carriage Road Reconstruction
Osterhoudt Flats Acquisition Project

Ward Acres Park Trail Improvement Project
Pugsley Park and Monument Park Revitalization
Rye Town Park Historic Bathhouse Renovation
MacEachron Park Resilience Project
Matthiessen Park Stage Construction

Lagana Park Improvement Project

$342,250
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000
$250,000
$500,000
$427,250
$500,000
$500,000
$500,000



